Online Payment Policy

By using the Online Appointment system, you agree to the following: -

The information provided by you is true and correct to the best of your knowledge. You understand that **Plastic & Cosmetic Surgery Clinic** reserves the right to change/modify the rules and regulations relating to appointment from time to time and you agree to abide by the same.

The decision of **Plastic & Cosmetic Surgery Clinic** in regards to granting or rejecting appointment by it is final and binding on you.

You authorize **Plastic & Cosmetic Surgery Clinic** to charge your Credit Card / Debit Card / Bank account towards the fee as per the authorization given by you in the Online Appointment Form.

You understand and accept that the jurisdiction for any disputes relating to **Plastic & Cosmetic Surgery Clinic**.

Plastic & Cosmetic Surgery Clinic will not be responsible for any damage suffered by you from use of the services on this site.